SIVET College hosts conference on advancements in applied mathematics

Chennai, Oct 26: Chennai Gowrivakkam S.I.V.E.T. College Department of Mathematics hosted 3rd international conference on Advancements in Applied Mathematics in honour of the Professor, K.Thirusangu, former Principal, S.I.V.E.T. College, a beloved educator and academic visionary yesterday.

The event brought together scholars, researchers, and students from across the states. The inagural session was graced by the College secretary R.Sundararaman, and R.Ezhilarasi, Head of the Department welcomed the gathering.

E.Esakkiammal, Asst. Professor briefed the vision of the conference. Principal R.Saravanan delivered the presidential address.Director R.Panner Selvam felicitated the efforts, and hard work



The conference, featured keynote addresses by distinguished academics Prof. sanjeewa Perera, University of Colombo, Srilanka, Prabath Liyanage, University of Colombo, meaningful dialogue on

Srilanka, B.J. Balamurugan, Senior Associate Professor VIT University, Chennai and S.NarayanaMoorthy, Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore. Panel discussions, interactive sessions, and paper presentations were part of the agenda, allowing

participants to share

insights and engage in

improving the global education landscape.

In the event Chief Guest Prof.Sanjeewa Perera released the Proceedings of the conference with a heartfelt tribute to Professor Dr.K.Thirusangu, former Principal, Head of the Mathematics Department and dean Research and Development cell

highlighting his life's work and profound impact on both students and faculty.A commemorative volume of selected conference papers was released in his honor, ensuring that his memory continues to inspire future generations. D.Nithya, Asst. Professor delivered the vote of

AIADMK will form government in 2026: Palaniswami

Coimbatore, Oct 26: Replying to Chief Minister's taunt calling him an astrologer, AIADMK general secretary Edappadi K Palaniswami on Friday said his prophecy will come true and AIADMK will form the government in 2026.

Speaking at the party's union level executive members meeting in Edappadi, the former

Certificate Lost

Name: Mohamed Rivas A B **BDS Degree Certificate** Roll number: 5027 October 2011 Higher secondary school certificate Roll No: 1026192 SSLC certificate roll number is 141304 Full Address: Mohamed Riyas AB, DT Homes, House No 15. Vaigai Street, EVP Raieshwari avenue. Madanandapuram - 600125 Telephone no : +91 6238676505

as there is AIADMK, DMK's formula will not work. AIADMK will end family rule in 2026."

have leadership quality. Only because I have leadership quality, we ran the government for four years and two months. AIADMK will form a strong alliance. We will announce it soon," he

Reiterating that there is a rift in the DMK alliance, Palaniswami

NAME CHANGE

DEVA IRAKKAM APPOLO JAMES WILLINGTON, S/o. Deva Irakkam, Date Of Birth: 25.06.1974, residing at No.12, Ayyavoo Nagar Maduravoyal, Annex. Chennai-600 095, Shal henceforth be known as APPOLO JAMES DEVA IRAKKAM - DEVA IRAKKAM APPOLO

JAMES WILLINGTON

Hon'ble VI Judge BEFORE THE MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL AT CHENNAI MCOP No: 3127 of 2024.

K.Jayaram

VS

1.C.Malleshwari 2. Shriram General Insurance co, Ltd

Respondents

Petitioner

C.Malleshwari, w/o.Chandran No: 1-7, Sri Ram Nagar, Tirupathi (urban), Tirupathi, Andhra pradesh-517501.

Particulars

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the

(for continuing and discontinued operations

previous year Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)

exceptional items

exceptional items)

(b) Diluted

Take Notice that the above case is posted to 14/11/2024 at 10:30 am. Before the Hon ble VI Judge of small Causes court, chennal for your appearance in person or Through Pleaders without Fail or otherwise the matter will be decided in your absence. Mr.C.HEMANT RAO

TULSYAN NEC LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Apex Plaza, 3, Nungambakkam High Road

Chennai - 600 034. **Phone**: 044 - 6199 1060. **Fax**: 044 - 6199 1066. **email**: investor@tulsyannec.ir

Website: www.tulsyannec.in CIN No.: L28920TN1947PLC007437

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and

Six Months ended September 30, 2024 under Ind AS

2024

(Unaudited)

(437.33

(437.33

(437.33

34,644.8

(476.61

Counsel for petitione

vious quarter ended eptember 30, 2023

(57.36)

(57.36)

(Unaudited)

ptembe 2024

19,945.52

(434.7

(434.7

(434.7

2024

(376.63

(376.63

(376.63

(376.63

32,345.93

CM said, "As long said the allies, who did AIADMK got 1% more government in the past 2019 LS election. 41 months, have now "Stalin says I don't

percentage, he said support of allies. It

not criticise the DMK votes in 2024 than in

"DMK's vote-share started criticising it. This reduced by 1% in the clearly shows there is a 2024 election. The rift in the alliance, he popularity of AIADMK has increased. We got Comparing vote more votes without the

Viewers disappointed as TCCL, SCV change packs abruptly

Chennai, Oct 26: In a disappointing turn of events, subscribers in Tamil Nadu have been left without access to their favorite Star channels, including Star Vijay and Star Sports 1 Tamil, due to misleading claims and unjustified, unilateralactionsby major operators TCCL, VK Digital, and SCV.

falsely claimed that prices for Star Vijay and other Star channels have increased, leading them to remove these channels en-masse from their base packs without any prior notice to customers or any requests from the subscribers/customers. This abrupt action has deprived countless viewers/subscribersof the entertainment they cherish, including the highly anticipated Bigg

Boss Tamil Season 8, hosted by the charismatic Vijay Sethupathi, and the exciting ICC Women's T20 World Cup. "There has been no

increase in the prices of Star Vijay and Star Sports 1 Tamil. We're proud to present a robust lineup of marquee content across entertainment and sports this festive season. These operators have Over the years, Bigg Boss Tamil has created a special place in the hearts of our viewers in Tamil Nadu, with its connection getting stronger with every passing season. With women's cricket gaining momentum, the ICC Women's T20 World Cup 2024 is a mustwatch event. We look forward to continually entertaining our viewers with high-quality content," said a Disney Star spokesperson.

'Maximise your last-minute savings with Amazon pay'

Chennai, Oct 26: With the festival season at its peak, many of us find ourselves rushing to finalize last-minute purchases—whether for gifts, travel, or festive essentials. Amazon Pay offers exclusive travel deals this festive season to make your last-minute travels even more memorable. Whether visiting family or taking a break, use Amazon Pay and save up to 12% on flight bookings and up to 55% on hotel bookings.

Big savings on digital gold: Amazon Pay opens doors to even more offers. On select dates, prime customers can get flat 3% back and non-prime customers can earn flat 1% back on digital gold purchases using Amazon Pay UPI, making this season the perfect time to invest smartly and earn back on your gold purchases.

Amazing offers across apps such as Uber, Swiggy, Zomato: From ordering food to hailing a cab, Amazon Pay UPI offers exciting rewards across popular platforms such as Uber, Swiggy, Zomato, and Blinkit. Earn up to Rs. 1,500 in offers across these platforms by choosing Amazon Pay UPI for payments. Use Amazon Pay UPI and earn more.

he said. PUBLIC NOTICE

ne "Said Lands". My client was informed tha I. Sale Deed dated 04.03.1963, registered opc No.426 of 1963 and

Release Deed dated 10.05.2007, regis as Doc No.6741 of 2007

shows DMK's influence has waned. DMK did not face the election relying on its track-record. They face elections only by trusting alliance partners.

NOTICE is hereby given that my client M/s.Shri.Haritham Infra LLP, intends to jointly develop the land measuring an extent of 44 Cents comprised in Survey No.157/1 and 43 Cents comprised in Survey No.157/2, and 12 Cents comprised in Survey No.142/1, 23 Cents comprised in Survey No.156/2 and 22 Cents comprised in Survey No.156/1, situated at Ottiyambakkam Village, Tambaram Taluk, Chengalpattu District, hereinafter referred to as

Any person having any right, title, claim or interest in the said property, by way of Sale, Inheritance, Possession, Succession, Mortgage, Lien, Lease, Gift or otherwise, howsoever in respect of the same, shall intimate the objection in writing to the undersigned with supporting documents thereof within 10 days from the date of publication of this potice or else any such claims by anyone shall not notice or else any such claims by anyone shall no be considered and shall be deemed to have beer vaived and/or abandoned. And, my client shal proceed to conclude the negotiations and no

Advoc Office: No.1E, First Floor, No.609, Lakshmi Bhav Thousand Lights, Chennai – 600 0 Phone: 98410 514



Chennai Kodambakkam Annai Ullam Oldage Home celebrated Ananda Deepavali. Tamil Maanila Congress President G.K. Vasan presented sweets, new dresses to the inmates of old age home. General Secretary G.R. Venkatesh, Rajam M.P. Nathan Vice President Munwar Basha and others were present at the event.

FIVE STAR BUSINESS FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1984PLC010844 Regd & Corpoate Office: New No.27 Old No.4 Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010 E mail: secretary@fivestargroup.in Website: www.fivestargroup.in Tel: +91 44 46106200 NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

1. V.P. Ramamurthi, S/o Late Perumaliah, residing at No.11 Enginees Avenue, 20th Street, Tansi Nagar, Velachery, Chennai – 600 041, the registered holder of the undermentioned shares held in the above said company, Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the company have been reported lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders thereof/claimants thereto have applied to the company for the issue of Duplicate Certificates

	SI.No	Name of Shareholders	Folio No.	Share Certificate No			No.of Shares
	1	V.P.Ramamurthi	2203	N/A	N/A	N/A	5000
	Details of Old Share Certificates	V.P.Ramamurthi	2203	14528 - 14532	1447101	1447600	500

Any person(s) who has have any claim(s) in respect of the said Share Certificates should lodge claim(s) with the company at it corporate office at the address New No.27 Old No.4 Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and

the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates Date: 26-10-2024 V.P.Ramamurthi



INDUS FINANCE LIMITED

REGD Office: "KOTHARI BUILDINGS", 4TH FLOOR, 114, M.G.ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 034. Ph: 044-28331310 Email: contact@indusfinance.in (CIN No. L65191TN1992PLC022317)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

	Quarter ended			Year ended
Particulars	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (Gross)	212.50	91.67	72.72	398.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	97.90	4.80	9.97	136.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	97.90	4.80	19.27	88.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	81.40	4.80	19.27	74.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	-55.19	173.71	135.92	375.66
Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each	925.83	925.83	925.83	925.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				
Earnings Per Share (of `Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and				
discontinued operations)				
Basic (in Rs.):	0.88	0.05	0.21	0.81
Diluted (in Rs.):	0.88	0.05	0.21	0.81

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sentember 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meeting held on 25th October, 2024 and the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.indusfinance.in

Place: Chennal Date: 25-10-2024

For **INDUS FINANCE LIMITED**

Sd/-Bala Venckat Kutti Chairman - Din No. 00765036

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of the intent of our client to purchase the land mentioned in Schedule Property as described below that is owned jointly by Mr. D. Sudhakar son of Mr. Devarai and B Lalitha wife of Mr. Baskhar ("Owners"). Wherein representations and assurances have been made by the Owners that they are the absolute owners of the Schedule Property.

All persons / entities, including individuals, companies, banks, financial institutions, lenders and / or creditors having any objection, claim, right, title, benefit, liability, interest and / or demand of whatsoever nature against / upon / in respect of the Schedule Property or any part or portion thereof by operation of law or otherwise, assignment, hypothecation, covenant, power of attorney, agreement of sale, memorandum of understanding, partnership, easement, gift, inheritance, pledge, lease, sub-lease, lien, attachment, license, mortgage, succession, beneficial interest under any trust, allotment, sale, will, transfer, partition, release, relinquishment, or under any agreement or other disposition or under any decree, order or award passed by any court or authority or otherwise claiming howsoever or claiming to be in custody / possession of the title deeds, documents and writing pertaining thereof ("Claims") are required to give notice in writing along with relevant documentary proof in that regard to the undersigned at the office, M/s. King Stubb & Kasiva, Advocates & Attorneys, Unit No. 211, 2nd Floor, Block A, Raheja Towers, Door No 177/4, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002, Tamil Nadu, India within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which it shall be deemed that the claimant(s) have relinquished such Claims and/or waived the right to exercise such claims and the right, title and interest of the Owner to the Schedule Property and the said Property shall be deemed to be clear and marketable and free from all encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

SCHEDULE PROPERTY

All that piece and portion of agricultural wet (Nanjai) land measuring 9 cents bearing Survey No. 34/2A3A, land measuring 18 cents comprised in Survey No. 34/2C1 and land measuring 13 cents comprised in Survey No. 77/2B1 situated at no 108 Singadivakkam village, Kanchipuram Taluk and the said land bounded on the

Boundaries for Survey No. 34: North by: Land bearing Survey No. 33;

South by: Land bearing Survey No. 78: East by : Land bearing Survey No. 36, 35, 77; West by : Land bearing Survey No. 79, 80. **Boundaries for Survey No. 77/2B1:**

North by: Land bearing Survey No. 77/1A and 77/1B;

South by: Vacant Land; East by : Land bearing Survey No. 77/2B2B;

West by : Land bearing Survey No. 77/2A.

Situated within the Registration district of Chengalpatu and Sub Registration District of Sungavuchatiram (presently Walajabad) The aforesaid property is totally measuring 40 cents.

Date: 26.10.2024, Place: Chennai

Sd/-

Ms. Asha Kiran Sharma Partner King Stubb & Kasiva, Advocates and Attorneys,

Unit No. 211, 2nd Floor, Block A, Raheja Towers, Door No. 177/4, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002, Tamil Nadu. Phone: 044 28605955

PUBLIC NOTICE

and mentioned in Schedule Property as described below that is owned jointly by Mr. Ganeshram M.K. son of Mr. Kothandapani and Mrs. G. Prathima wife of Mr. Ganeshram M.K. ("Owners"). Wherein representations and assurances have been made by the Owners that they are the absolute owners of All persons /entities, including individuals, companies, banks, financial

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of the intent of our client to purchase the

nstitutions, lenders and / or creditors having any objection, claim, right, title, benefit, liability, interest and / or demand of whatsoever nature against / upon in respect of the Schedule Property or any part or portion thereof by operation of law or otherwise, assignment, hypothecation, covenant, power of attorney agreement of sale, memorandum of understanding, partnership, easement gift, inheritance, pledge, lease, sub-lease, lien, attachment, license, mortgage succession, beneficial interest under any trust, allotment, sale, will, transfer, partition, release, relinquishment, or under any agreement or other disposition or under any decree, order or award passed by any court or authority or otherwise claiming howsoever or claiming to be in custody / possession of the title deeds, documents and writing pertaining thereof ("Claims") are required to give notice in writing along with relevant documentary proof in that regard to the undersigned at the office, M/s. King Stubb & Kasiva, Advocates & Attorneys, Unit No. 211, 2nd Floor, Block A, Raheja Towers, Door No. 177/4, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002, Tamil Nadu, India within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which it shall be deemed that the claimant(s) have relinquished such Claims and/or waived the right to exercise such claims and the right, title and interest of the Owner to the Schedule Property and the said Property shall be deemed to be clear and marketable and free from all encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

SCHEDULE PROPERTY

ITEM 1:

All that piece and parcel of land bearing Survey numbers 175/1, 176/2, 177/4, 194/10B, 194/8 totally measuring 2 Acres and 20 Cents [As per Title Deeds] situated at Mummalpattu Village, Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram District, within the limits of Athivakkam Panchayat of Walajabad Panchayat Union, situated within the Registration district of Chengalpattu and Sub Registration District of Sunguvarchattram owned by Mr. M.K. Ganeshram

ITEM 2:

All that piece and parcel of land bearing Survey Numbers 172/2B1, 173/1A, 173/2, 173/3, 173/4, 174/3, 177/3, 177/5, 180, 181/1, 181/6, 182/1A, 183/2A, 72/1B, 172/1D, 172/1J1, 172/2A, 172/2B2, 174/1A, 174/1B, 174/1C, 174/2, 175/2, 176/1, 177/2B2, 177/2C, 177/6A, 179/6, 181/2, 181/3B, 181/4, 181/5C, 181/5D, 181/7A, 181/7B, 182/1B, 182/2A1, 182/2A2, 182/2B1, 182/2B2, 183/1, 192/1, 192/2, 192/4, 194/1, 194/10A1, 194/10A2, 194/10D, 194/12B, 194/13, 194/14, 194/2, 194/4, 194/5, 194/6, 194/7, 194/9 measuring 27 Acres and 04 Cents [As per Title deeds] situated at Mummalpattu Village. Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram District, situated within the Registration district of Chengalpattu and Sub Registration District of Walajabad owned by Mrs. G. Prathima wife of Mr. Ganeshram M.K.

Consolidated Boundary of Item 1 and 2:

North by: Athivakkam Village Road and Land bearing Survey Numbers 178, 179/1, 179/3, 177/1A, 177/1B, 177/2A, 177/2B1: South by: Land bearing Survey Numbers 138, 174/4, 174/5A, 174/5B; East by : Athivakkam Village Road and Mummalpattu Village Road; West by: SMIP Cement Road and Land bearing Survey No. 172 (Part).

The aforesaid property [Item 1 and 2] is totally measuring 29 Acres and 24

Date: 26.10.2024, Place: Chennai

Ms. Asha Kiran Sharma Partner King Stubb & Kasiva, Advocates and Attorneys.

Unit No. 211, 2nd Floor, Block A, Raheja Towers, Door No. 177/4, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002, Tamil Nadu. Phone: 044 28605955

Sanjay Agarwalla Whole time Directo

nded by the Audit Committee of the Board and has been approved by the Board

2023

12.19

- urrectors at its meeting held on 25th October 2024.

 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed is section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and six mended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirem Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the SEL limited is eww.bseindia.coi the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company; Le, www.tulsyannec.in

 Company's asset monetisation program is on track and as on date, the Asset held for sale has been sold and the proceeds have been ut for redemption / repayment of 'Secured Non Convertible Debentures. With this there will be substantial reduction in the incidence of finososis in future.
- The Company has organised the business into three segments viz. Steel Division, Synthetic Division, Power. This reporting the Ind AS segment reporting principles. Inter Companies Sales Rs. 1638.58 lakhs and balance Rs. 231.54 lakhs eliminated i